
 

ACADEMIC CLENDAR 

2017/2018 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 

FIRST SEMESTER 

LEVEL 200 (ALLIED) 
ACTIVITY DATES 

Students Report (Registration) Monday, 31st July, 2017 to Friday, 4th August, 2017 

Teaching Begins Monday, 7th August, 2017 

Teaching Ends Friday, 17th November, 2017 

Congregation: 

College of Health Sciences (School of Public Health, School of 

Biomedical and Allied Health Sciences) 

Friday, November 17 and Saturday, November 18, 2017 

Revision Monday, 20th Nov., to Friday, 24th November, 2017 

First Semester Examinations Monday,  27th November, 2017 

First Semester Ends Friday 8th December, 2017 

Inter-semester break Monday, 11th December to Friday, 29th December, 2017 (3 weeks) 

Public Holidays 

Republic Day   - Monday, 3rd July, 2017 

Eidul-Adha   - Friday, 1st September, 2017 

Founders Day   - Thursday, 21st September, 2017 

Farmers Day   - Friday, 1st December, 2017 

Christmas Day   - Monday, 25th December, 2017 

Boxing Day   - Tuesday, 26th December, 2017 

New Year’s Day  - Monday, 1st January, 2018 

 

 

Independence Day  - Tuesday, 6th March, 2018 

Good Friday   - Friday, 30th March, 2018 

Easter Monday  - Monday, 2nd April, 2018 

May Day   - Tuesday, 1st May, 2018 

AU Day   - Friday, 25th May, 2018 

Eid ul-Fitr   - Friday, 25th June, 2018 

 

 

 

 



ACADEMIC CLENDAR 

2017/2018 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 

LEVEL 200 (ALLIED) 
ACTIVITY DATES 

Students Report (Registration) Tuesday, 2nd January, to Friday, 5th January, 2018 

Teaching Begins Monday, 8th January, 2018 

Aggrey-Fraser-Guggisberg Memorial lectures March 2018 (Special Congregation) 

Teaching Ends Friday, 4th May, 2018 

Congregation: 

College of Health Sciences (School of Public Health, School of 

Biomedical and Allied Health Sciences) 

Friday, November 17 and Saturday, November 18, 2017 

Revision Monday, 7th May to Friday, 11th May, 2018 

Second Semester Examinations Monday, 14th May, 2018 

First Semester Ends Friday, 25th May, 2018 

Inter-semester break (8 weeks including PPP) Monday, 28th May, 2018 to Friday, 20th July, 2018 

Declaration of Examinations Thursday, 28th June and Friday, 29th June, 2018 

Supplementary Examination for semester 3 & 4 (1 wk) Monday, 23rd July,2018 to Friday, 27th July, 2018 

Declaration of Supplementary Exam Results Thursday, 2nd August, to Friday, 3rd August, 2018 

 Professional Practice Placement (6 wks) 

 Students Report (Registration): Monday, 6th August, to Friday, 

10th August, 2018 

Public Holidays 

Republic Day   - Monday, 3rd July, 2017 

Eidul-Adha   - Friday, 1st September, 2017 

Founders Day   - Thursday, 21st September, 2017 

Farmers Day   - Friday, 1st December, 2017 

Christmas Day   - Monday, 25th December, 2017 

Boxing Day   - Tuesday, 26th December, 2017 

New Year’s Day  - Monday, 1st January, 2018 

 

 

 

 

Independence Day  - Tuesday, 6th March, 2018 

Good Friday   - Friday, 30th March, 2018 

Easter Monday  - Monday, 2nd April, 2018 

May Day   - Tuesday, 1st May, 2018 

AU Day   - Friday, 25th May, 2018 

Eid ul-Fitr   - Friday, 25th June, 2018 



 

 

ACADEMIC CLENDAR 

2017/2018 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 

FIRST SEMESTER 

LEVEL 300 (ALLIED) 
ACTIVITY DATES 

Students Report (Registration) Monday, 31st July, 2017 to Friday, 4th August, 2017 

Teaching Begins Monday, 7th August, 2017 

Teaching Ends Friday, 17th November, 2017 

Congregation: 

College of Health Sciences (School of Public Health, School of 

Biomedical and Allied Health Sciences) 

Friday, November 17 and Saturday, November 18, 2017 

Revision Monday, 20th November, to Friday, 24th November, 2017 

First Semester Examinations Tuesday, 28th November, 2017 

First Semester Ends Friday 8th December, 2017 

Inter-semester break (2 wks) Monday, 11th December to Friday, 29th December, 2017 

 

Public Holidays 

Republic Day   - Monday, 3rd July, 2017 

Eidul-Adha   - Friday, 1st September, 2017 

Founders Day   - Thursday, 21st September, 2017 

Farmers Day   - Friday, 1st December, 2017 

Christmas Day   - Monday, 25th December, 2017 

Boxing Day   - Tuesday, 26th December, 2017 

New Year’s Day  - Monday, 1st January, 2018 

 

 

 

 

Independence Day  - Tuesday, 6th March, 2018 

Good Friday   - Friday, 30th March, 2018 

Easter Monday  - Monday, 2nd April, 2018 

May Day   - Tuesday, 1st May, 2018 

AU Day   - Friday, 25th May, 2018 

Eid ul-Fitr   - Friday, 25th June, 2018 

 

 

 



ACADEMIC CLENDAR 

2017/2018 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 

LEVEL 300 (ALLIED) 
ACTIVITY DATES 

Students Report (Registration) Tuesday, 2nd January, 2018 to Friday, 5th January, 2018 

Teaching Begins Monday, 8th January, 2018 

Aggrey-Fraser-Guggisberg Memorial lectures March 2018 (Special Congregation) 

Teaching Ends Friday, 4th May, 2018 

Congregation: 

College of Health Sciences (School of Public Health, School of 

Biomedical and Allied Health Sciences) 

Friday, November 17 and Saturday, November 18, 2017 

Revision Monday, 7th May to Monday, 14th May, 2018 

Second Semester Examinations Tuesday, 15th May, 2018 

First Semester Ends Friday, 25th May, 2018 

Inter-semester break (8 weeks including PPP) Monday, 16th July, 2018 to Friday, 20th July, 2018 

Declaration of Examinations Thursday, 28th June and Friday, 29th June, 2018 

Supplementary Examination for semester 5 & 6 (1 wk) Monday, 23rd July,2018 to Friday, 27th July, 2018 

Declaration of Supplementary Exam Results Thursday, 2nd August, to Friday, 3rd August, 2018 

 Professional Practice Placement (6 wks)  

 Students Report (Registration): Monday, 6th August, to 

Friday, 10th August, 2018 

 

Public Holidays 

Republic Day   - Monday, 3rd July, 2017 

Eidul-Adha   - Friday, 1st September, 2017 

Founders Day   - Thursday, 21st September, 2017 

Farmers Day   - Friday, 1st December, 2017 

Christmas Day   - Monday, 25th December, 2017 

Boxing Day   - Tuesday, 26th December, 2017 

New Year’s Day  - Monday, 1st January, 2018 

 

 

 

 

Independence Day  - Tuesday, 6th March, 2018 

Good Friday   - Friday, 30th March, 2018 

Easter Monday  - Monday, 2nd April, 2018 

May Day   - Tuesday, 1st May, 2018 

AU Day   - Friday, 25th May, 2018 

Eid ul-Fitr   - Friday, 25th June, 2018 



 

 

ACADEMIC CLENDAR 

2017/2018 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 

FIRST SEMESTER 

LEVEL 400 (ALLIED) 
ACTIVITY DATES 

Students Report (Registration) Monday, 18th September, to 22nd September, 2017 

Teaching Begins Monday, 25th September, 2017 

Teaching Ends Friday, 12th January, 2018 

Congregation: 

College of Health Sciences (School of Public Health, School of 

Biomedical and Allied Health Sciences) 

Friday, November 17 and Saturday, November 18, 2017 

Revision Monday, 15th January, 2018 to Friday, 19th January, 2018 

First Semester Examinations Wednesday, 24th January, 2018 

First Semester Ends Friday, 2nd February, 2018 

Inter-semester break (2 wks) Monday, 5th February, to Friday, 16th February, 2018 

Public Holidays 

Republic Day   - Monday, 3rd July, 2017 

Eidul-Adha   - Friday, 1st September, 2017 

Founders Day   - Thursday, 21st September, 2017 

Farmers Day   - Friday, 1st December, 2017 

Christmas Day   - Monday, 25th December, 2017 

Boxing Day   - Tuesday, 26th December, 2017 

New Year’s Day  - Monday, 1st January, 2018 

 

 

Independence Day  - Tuesday, 6th March, 2018 

Good Friday   - Friday, 30th March, 2018 

Easter Monday  - Monday, 2nd April, 2018 

May Day   - Tuesday, 1st May, 2018 

AU Day   - Friday, 25th May, 2018 

Eid ul-Fitr   - Friday, 25th June, 2018 

 

 

 



ACADEMIC CLENDAR 

2017/2018 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 

LEVEL 400 (ALLIED) 
ACTIVITY DATES 

Students Report (Registration) 19th February, 2018 to 23rd February, 2018 

Teaching Begins Monday, 26th February, 2018 

Aggrey-Fraser-Guggisberg Memorial lectures March 2018 (Special Congregation) 

Teaching Ends Friday, 15th June, 2018 

Congregation: 

College of Health Sciences (School of Public Health, School of 

Biomedical and Allied Health Sciences) 

Friday, November 17 and Saturday, November 18, 2017 

Revision Monday, 18th June, 2018 to Wednesday, 27th June, 2018 

Second Semester Examinations Monday, 25th June, 2018 

First Semester Ends Friday, 6th July, 2018 

Declaration of Examinations Thursday, 9th August, and Friday,10th August, 2018 

Supplementary Examination for semester 3 & 4 (1 wk) Monday, 3rd to 7th September, 2018 

Declaration of Supplementary Exam Results Thursday, 13th September, to Friday, 14th September, 2018 

 Student Health Week: 2nd April, to 6th April, 2018 

 

Public Holidays 

Republic Day   - Monday, 3rd July, 2017 

Eidul-Adha   - Friday, 1st September, 2017 

Founders Day   - Thursday, 21st September, 2017 

Farmers Day   - Friday, 1st December, 2017 

Christmas Day   - Monday, 25th December, 2017 

Boxing Day   - Tuesday, 26th December, 2017 

New Year’s Day  - Monday, 1st January, 2018 

Independence Day  - Tuesday, 6th March, 2018 

Good Friday   - Friday, 30th March, 2018 

Easter Monday  - Monday, 2nd April, 2018 

May Day   - Tuesday, 1st May, 2018 

AU Day   - Friday, 25th May, 2018 

Eid ul-Fitr   - Friday, 25th June, 2018 

 

 

 

 


